(1) Unless otherwise specified by law, the fees to be charged and collected by the Commissioner of
Records shall be as follows:

(a) For recording deeds, two hundred [fourteen] seventeen dollars [($214)] ($217) to be
allocated as follows: one hundred [seven] ten dollars [($107)] ($110) to be placed in the General Fund; and one
hundred seven dollars ($107) to be placed in the Housing Trust Fund to be used for the purposes specified in
Chapter 21-1600 of this Code; for deeds subject to additional fees under Section 2-202, additional fees in an
amount determined by regulation of the Department of Records to cover the additional costs incurred by the